



# CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

[www.manitowoc.org](http://www.manitowoc.org)

June 11, 2021

TO: Mayor and Common Council  
FROM: Board of Public Works  
SUBJECT: Camp Vits Parking Lot & Trail, Project #WS-21-24

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the June 9, 2021 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for Camp Vits Parking Lot & Trail, Project #WS-21-24. City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Vinton Construction Co.	Bid Bond	\$180,565.97
Advance Construction Inc.	Bid Bond	\$247,817.90

"Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by Alderperson Todd Reckelberg, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7 . Nays, none."


Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW  
Secretary Board of Public Works

# #WS-21-24 CAMP VITS PARKING LOT & TRAIL (#7858244)

BID DATE: JUNE 06, 2021

Item #	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>CAMP VITS PARKING LOT AND PRIVY PREPARATION</b>							
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
2	Fill	CY	2710	\$13.26	\$35,934.60	\$13.00	\$35,230.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	CY	47	\$13.26	\$623.22	\$40.00	\$1,880.00
4	6" C.A.B.C	TON	850	\$13.00	\$11,050.00	\$12.50	\$10,625.00
5	6" Breaker Run	TON	850	\$13.00	\$11,050.00	\$12.50	\$10,625.00
6	3 Foot wide Limestone Screening Shoulder	CY	30	\$63.10	\$1,893.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
7	3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	350	\$135.00	\$47,250.00	\$133.65	\$46,777.50
8	24" PVC Storm Culvert	LF	80	\$98.00	\$7,840.00	\$94.00	\$7,520.00
9	24" Culvert Endwalls	EA	2	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	4" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	2056	\$4.50	\$9,252.00	\$4.00	\$8,224.00
11	Seed(Mixture No 40), Fertilizer and water	SY	2056	\$1.20	\$2,467.20	\$3.00	\$6,168.00
12	Erosion Mat	SY	2056	\$1.50	\$3,084.00	\$1.40	\$2,878.40
13	Silt Fence	LF	700	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.25	\$1,575.00
14	Pavement Markings Epoxy 4" (Parking stalls)	LF	221	\$15.00	\$3,315.00	\$15.00	\$3,315.00
15	Pavement Markings Epoxy, Type 1 Arrow	EA	8	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
16	Pavement Markings Epoxy Handicap Symbol	EA	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
17	Clearing & Grubbing Trees	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
18	Rip Rap 12-24"	TON	15	\$63.73	\$955.95	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
19	Privy Prep Excavation	LS	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
20	Privy Backfilling & Final Grading	LS	1	\$3,231.00	\$3,231.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
21	Lime Screenings for 10' wide 650' Long ADA Trail	TON	150	\$43.50	\$6,525.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
22	Trail Construction	LS	1	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>				<b>\$180,565.97</b>	<b>\$247,817.90</b>		

*Recommend awarding to Vinton  
Construction Co*  
  
6-16-21